



Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300

Product Change Notification

PCN-AI-7494-2021

Type of Change	Action	Date of Issue
Product Change	Notify Distributors and	12/21/2021
	Product Change Notification	с ,

The following Phoenix Contact products have been modified. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Please review and acknowledge this document and inform your personnel as needed.

Description for Product Change Notification

Purpose/objective of the change

Due to quality improvements, the hardware of the items listed is being changed.

Detailed description of the change

Due to the hardware change, the listed items <u>can no longer be operated via an AC supply voltage</u>, and are therefore only <u>compatible with old item versions to a limited extent</u>. The modified technical values are listed in the attachment. In addition, non coded plugs will be installed and the packing slip will be changed over to a new documentation concept.

Identifying characteristics

In addition to the year of manufacture, the calendar week will also be displayed below the CE mark. The various pictograms and TÜV approvals will be displayed in the lower area on the left half of the housing; the plug will no longer be coded.

Stock Status		
Can existing stock still be used?	Yes	
Is mixture of stock acceptable?	No	

Transaction Dates Date modification goes into effect from Germany: 1/31/2022 Expected first shipment (from Phoenix Contact) of the modified products(s): 1/31/2022



INSPIRING INNOVATIONS Phoenix Contact Inc.

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300



Product Change Notification





Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300

Product Change Notification



Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product change, please contact Phoenix Contact using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PCN within 30 days of delivery of the PCN; provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product change or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info: Zachary Stank zstank@phoenixcontact.com

Thank you,



Zachary Stank

Product Marketing Manager





Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300

Product Change Notification

Part #	Type Description
2963996	PSR-SPP-24UC/ESAM4/8X1/1X2
2963912	PSR-SCP- 24UC/ESAM4/8X1/1X2